PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John Gallagher	10/30/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oil States Industries (UK) Limited	
Street Address:	Altens Industrials Estate, Blackness Road	
City:	Aberdeen	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	AB12 3SY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12296091

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)278-3763

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-225-7563

Email: pbergin@dkattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick M. Bergin
Address Line 1: 111 E. Kilbourn Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11385.59747

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick M. Bergin

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment (10443346)#page1.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 021920 FRAME: 0561 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, JOHN GALLAGHER, an adult resident of ABERDEEN, Great

Britain is the sole inventor of the subject mater described in the patent application entitled

CONNECTOR ASSEMBLIES FOR CONNECTING MEMBERS UNDER TENSION,

Application No. 12/296,091, filed October 3, 2008;

WHEREAS, OIL STATES INDUSTRIES (UK) Limited a corporation of Great

Britain having offices located at Altens Industrial Estate Blackness Road, Aberdeen is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention described in the

aforesaid application and any continuations, divisions or reissues of the application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged JOHN GALLAGHER hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to

OIL STATES INDUSTRIES (UK) Limited, the aforesaid application, the same to be held

and enjoyed by OIL STATES INDUSTRIES (UK) Limited for its own use and enjoyment

and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end

of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the

same would have been held and enjoyed by JOHN GALLAGHER if this Assignment and

sale had not been made.

Date: 30/10/08

1 of 1